IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 91-

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENTS TO LOCAL RULES OF GALVESTON COUNTY

ORDERED:

Pursuant to Rule 3a of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, the Supreme Court approves the following amendment to local rules, which have been previously approved by the presiding judge of the appropriate administrative judicial region and submitted to this Court:

Amendment to Section 4.1 of the Local Rules of the District Courts, the County Courts at Law, and the Probate and County Court of Galveston County, dated February 18, 1991.

The approval of these rules is temporary, pending further orders of the Court.

SIGNED AND ENTERED this /oth day of June, 1991.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice
Raul A. Gonzalez, Justice
Oscar H. Mauzy, Justice
Eugene A. Cook, Justice
Jack Hightower, Justice
Nathan L. Hecht, Justice Lloyd Doggett, Justice
John Cyrnyn, Justice
Bob Gammage, Justice

office\orders\053091.jh

AMENDMENT TO LOCAL RULES OF THE DISTRICT COURTS, THE COUNTY COURTS AT LAW, AND THE PROBATE AND COUNTY COURT OF GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

In accordance with Rule 11 entitled "Amendment of Rules", the Local Rules of the District Courts of Galveston County, Texas, adopted on the 2nd day of December, 1988, are hereby amended as follows:

Pursuant to 24.601 (b) of the Government Code, Section 4.1 of the Local Rules of the District Courts of Galveston County, Texas adopted on the 2nd day of December, 1988, is hereby amended to read as follows:

RULE 4. DISPOSITION OF FAMILY LAW AND JUVENILE CASES. General. All suits authorized under the Family Code shall 4.1 be filed by order of the 306th Family District Court.

directed to furnish a copy of these The District Clerk is amendments of the Local Rules to the Supreme Court of Texas, pursuant to Rule 817 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and to record these rules in the Civil Minutes of the 10th, 56th, 122nd, 212th and 306th District Courts.

Adopted on this 18th day of February, 1991, to become effective thirty days from the date of adoption.

Milà ED J./HARRIS, JUDGE 10TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

I. A. LERNER, JUDGE

56TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

SUSAN BAKER OLSEN, JUDGE 306TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FAMILY DISTRICT COURT

RONALD L. WILSON, JUDGE COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2 HENRY G. DALEHITE

122ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ROY ENGELKE, JUDGE

212TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

JOHN M. THOMA, JUDGE

COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 1

JEROME JONES JUDGE

PROBATE AND COUNTY COURT

FEB 13 3 36 PH 191

Glenen Elevaniand

TV-65/620 TV-4/300 ADOPT-13/105% FD - 231/ 262 ुण अस्ति । ce- 204/ 1/20

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

As presiding judge of the administrative judicial region covering the affected county, I approve the Amendment to Section 4.1 of the Local Rules of the District Courts, County Courts at Law, and the Probate and County Court of Galveston County, dated February 18, 1991.

(Signature)

may So

199/

(Date)

2ND ADM. JUD. REGION OF TEXAS THOMAS I. STOVALL. IR. PRESIDING JUDGE
P. Q. BOX 40, SEABROOK, TX 77586



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CHIEF JUSTICE

P.O. BOX 12248

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

TEL: (512) 463-1312

EXECUTIVE ASS'T. WILLIAM L. WILLIS

JUSTICES RAUL A. GONZALEZ OSCAR H. MAUZY EUGENE A. COOK IACK HIGHTOWER NATHAN L. HECHT LLOYD DOGGETT

JOHN CORNYN

ROBERT A. "BOB" GAMMAGE

FAX: (512) 463-1365

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T. MARY ANN DEFIBAUGH

June 11, 1991

V. J. Beninati, Jr. District Clerk Galveston County County Courthouse Galveston, Texas 77550

Please find enclosed, a copy of the order of this Court of June 10, 1991 that approved local rules for your county.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

Encl.

Hon. Thomas J. Stovall, Jr cc: Second Admin Judicial Rgn

> Mr. Raymond Judice Office of Court Admin